ply to the latest allied disarmament
Inquiries was delivered at Paris at
midnight following an urgent tele-

phone message from Ambassador
Hoesch saying that unless there was

immediate delivery evacuation of Co-
logne, desired by Germany, would
not materialize.

We Thank You 65,000 Times
To each’ of our sixty-five thousand customers we are indebted for

the patronage which is building our business. It is this patronage
which has made necessary the expansion to Pennsylvania Street of the
quarters in which we work and in which we serve you. Won’t you step
in for an inspection of our enlarged banking room?